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Head Office

The Legal Department 
Usdaw Head Office 
Voyager Building, 2 Furness Quay 
Salford Quays,  
Manchester M50 3XZ

Tel: 0161 224 2804/0161 249 2400 
email: enquiries@usdaw.org.uk

South Wales & Western Region

Cardiff
Unit 10, Oak Tree Court, Mulberry Drive 
Cardiff Gate Business Park 
Pontprennau 
Cardiff CF23 8RS

Tel: 029 2073 1131 
email: cardiff@usdaw.org.uk

Eastern Region

Waltham Cross
Unit 12/13 Regent Gate 
83 High Street 
Waltham Cross 
Hertfordshire EN8 7AF

Tel: 01992 709280 
email: walthamx@usdaw.org.uk

Midlands Region

Redditch
1 Oak Tree Park 
Burnt Meadow Road 
Moons Moat North 
Redditch 
Worcestershire B98 9NW

Tel: 01527 406290 
email: redditch@usdaw.org.uk

North Eastern Region

Leeds
Unit 2, Temple Point Business Park 
Bullerthorpe Lane 
Leeds LS15 9JL

Tel: 0113 232 1320 
email: leeds@usdaw.org.uk

Scottish Region

Glasgow
Muirfield 
342 Albert Drive 
Glasgow G41 5PG

Tel: 0141 427 6561 
email: glasgow@usdaw.org.uk

Southern Region

Morden
Meldrum House 
89-91 Middleton Road 
Morden 
Surrey SM4 6RF

Tel: 020 8687 5950 
email: morden@usdaw.org.uk

North West Region

Warrington
5 Ibis Court 
Centre Park 
Warrington WA1 1RL

Tel: 01925 578050 
email: warrington@usdaw.org.uk


